

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 982/2024

Sapna Devi and others

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Irfan Khan, Adv.

vs

UT of J&K and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Bhanu Jasrotia, GA for Nos. 1 and 2

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER
25.04.2025

1. Mr. Bhanu Jasrotia, learned GA representing respondent Nos. 1 and 2 submits that he has filed the status report. However, the same is not on record.
2. He shall coordinate with the Registry so as to ensure that the status report filed by him is taken on record.
3. Notice to respondent No. 3 through SHO concerned. The SHO shall ensure that the notice is received by this Court before the next date of hearing.
4. List on 22.07.2025.
5. Meanwhile, interim direction, if any, shall continue.

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

Jammu
25.04.2025
Vishal Sharma