

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

CRM(M) No. 982/2024

Sapna Devi and others

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Irfan Khan, Advocate

vs

UT of J&K and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Bhanu Jasrotia, GA for R-1 and 2.
Mr. Atul Raina, Advocate for R-3

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE

ORDER

08.05.2026

1. Learned counsel for the respondents seek and are granted two weeks' time to file objections as well as vakalatnama on behalf of respondent No. 3.
2. List on **01.06.2026**.
3. Meanwhile, interim direction, if any, shall continue.

(Shahzad Azeem)
Judge

Jammu
08.05.2026
Rahul Sharma